



<b>COUNTY OF SAN MATEO (SQL) SAN CARLOS AIRPORT RUNWAY PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND REHABILITATION FAA AIP NO. 3-06-0210-019-2017 (D)</b>	<b>ENGINEERS OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST</b> <b>C&amp;S Engineers, Inc.</b> 8950 Cal Center Drive, #102 Sacramento, CA 95826	<b>Interstate Grading &amp; Paving, Inc.</b> 128 S. Maple Avenue San Francisco, CA 94080	<b>Granite Rock Company</b> 5225 Hellyer Avenue, #220 San Jose, CA 95138	<b>O'Grady Paving, Inc.</b> 2513 Wyandotte Street Mountain View, CA 94043	<b>DeSilva Gates Construction, LP</b> 11555 Dublin Blvd. Dublin, CA 94568

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>													
01	FILLING OF CRACKS 1/4" TO 1" WIDE	13,600	LF	\$5.50	\$74,800.00	\$1.90	\$25,840.00	\$1.68	\$22,848.00	\$1.80	\$24,480.00	\$1.65	\$22,440.00
02	REMOVAL OF RUBBER	68,810	SF	\$4.00	\$275,240.00	\$0.35	\$24,083.50	\$0.30	\$20,643.00	\$1.00	\$68,810.00	\$0.25	\$17,202.50
03	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT BUMP (DEPTH VARIES)	280	SY	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$33.00	\$9,240.00	\$55.00	\$15,400.00	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00
04	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) (12" THICK)	770	CY	\$90.00	\$69,300.00	\$160.00	\$123,200.00	\$210.00	\$161,700.00	\$260.00	\$200,200.00	\$470.00	\$361,900.00
05	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (6" THICK)	2,290	SY	\$60.00	\$137,400.00	\$35.00	\$80,150.00	\$35.00	\$80,150.00	\$50.00	\$114,500.00	\$70.00	\$160,300.00
06	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (4" THICK)	450	TON	\$175.00	\$78,750.00	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$225.00	\$101,250.00	\$400.00	\$180,000.00	\$240.00	\$108,000.00
07	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	240	GAL	\$4.50	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
08	ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT	33,200	SY	\$4.50	\$149,400.00	\$2.60	\$86,320.00	\$2.30	\$76,360.00	\$2.50	\$83,000.00	\$2.25	\$74,700.00
09	PAINTSTRIPING (WHITE, REFLECTORIZED)	18,700	SF	\$5.00	\$93,500.00	\$4.20	\$78,540.00	\$5.50	\$102,850.00	\$6.00	\$112,200.00	\$4.00	\$74,800.00
10	PAINTSTRIPING (YELLOW, REFLECTORIZED)	7,000	SF	\$5.00	\$35,000.00	\$4.20	\$29,400.00	\$5.50	\$38,500.00	\$6.00	\$42,000.00	\$4.00	\$28,000.00
11	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	45,600	SF	\$5.00	\$228,000.00	\$0.35	\$15,960.00	\$1.60	\$72,960.00	\$1.75	\$79,800.00	\$1.70	\$77,520.00
12	INTERIM RUNWAY MARKINGS	6,850	SF	\$4.00	\$27,400.00	\$1.70	\$11,645.00	\$5.00	\$34,250.00	\$6.00	\$41,100.00	\$2.10	\$14,385.00
13	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE STRUCTURAL SECTION (22" DEPTH)	1,170	CY	\$60.00	\$70,200.00	\$121.00	\$141,570.00	\$150.00	\$175,500.00	\$150.00	\$175,500.00	\$160.00	\$187,200.00
14	COMPLIANCE WITH POLLUTION, EROSION, AND SILTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	SAFETY, SECURITY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$156,700.00	\$156,700.00
16	MOBILIZATION (6% MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$78,640.00	\$78,640.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$75,610.00	\$75,610.00	\$78,404.85	\$78,404.85
<b>TOTAL (BID BID)</b>					<b>\$1,389,310.00</b>		<b>\$814,848.50</b>		<b>\$1,113,611.00</b>		<b>\$1,350,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,385,152.35</b>

	Math error on Total Bid Amount			
Bidders Questionnaire and Statements	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Declaration	YES	YES	YES	YES
Buy American Certification	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certifications (Non-Segregated Facilities; Debarment & Suspension; Lobbying; Tax Delinquency and Felony Convictions; Trade Restriction)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bidder's Statement of Previous Contracts Subject to EEO Clause	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certification for Receipt of Addenda (3 Addendums Issued)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Statement of Surety's Intent	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Certification	YES	YES	YES	YES
Iran Contracting Act Certification	YES	YES	YES	YES
List of Subcontractors and Professional Services Providers	YES	YES	YES	YES
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) and Small Business Element (SBE) Statement - 6.9% Goal	YES - Committed to Goal	YES - Committed to Goal	YES - Committed to Goal	YES - Committed to Goal
Bidder's List Collection Form (Bidder's Information)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bidder's List Collection Form (Subcontractor's Information)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Safety Plan Compliance Document (SPCD) Certification	YES	YES	YES	YES
Jury Service and Wage Compensation	YES	YES	YES	YES
Anti-Trust Laws Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES
Equal Employment Opportunity Requirements - Certification of Compliance	YES	YES	YES	YES
Equal Employment Opportunity Program Contract Report Forms	YES	YES	YES	YES
Equal Employment Opportunity Program Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES
CONTRACTOR LICENSE CHECK	#366020 (Class A) - ACTIVE	#22 (Class A & B) - ACTIVE	#201696 (Class A & C12) - ACTIVE	#704195 (Class A & C12) - ACTIVE
DIR REGISTRATION	#1000000755 - ACTIVE	#1000000239 - ACTIVE	#1000003381 - ACTIVE	#1000003628 - ACTIVE

C&S ENGINEERS, INC.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 10, 2020.

SIGNED: 